

SC 803-2025  
STATE Vs. DINESH KUMAR  
FIR NO. 450/2025  
PS Subzi Mandi

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail in person.  
IO ASI Sakharam in person.

Copy of supplementary charge-sheet is supplied to  
accused against acknowledgment.

Put up for scrutiny of documents and arguments/  
framing of charge on **24.03.2026**. **Let notice be issued to the IO  
to appear in person on the NDOH.**

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/07.02.2026