

3 SC 803-2025
STATE Vs. DINESH KUMAR
FIR NO. 450/2025 PS Subzi Mandi

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent despite repeated calls.
IO ASI Sakharam in person.

Issue B/Ws against accused in a sum of Rs. 10,000/-
with one surety in the like amount to be executed through IO/
SHO concerned, returnable on the NDOH.

Notice be also issued to surety of accused, returnable
on the NDOH.

Re-notify on **08.05.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.03.2026