

2 SC 803-2025
STATE Vs. DINESH KUMAR
FIR NO. 450/2025
PS Subzi Mandi

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person.

Accused has requested for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

To come up for scrutiny of documents on
29.06.2026.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/08.05.2026