

SC No.803/2025
State of Delhi Vs. Dinesh Kumar
FIR NO.450/2025
PS Subzi Mandi

29.06.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person.

Matter is fixed for scrutiny of documents.

At this stage, accused has requested for grant of legal aid.

In view of the same, accused namely Dinesh Kumar is directed to approach DLSA, Central District, THC, Delhi, today itself alongwith his request for grant of legal aid.

To come up on 20.07.2026.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the accused.

(PUNEET NAGPAL)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Central,THC, Delhi/29.06.2026